Name / Surname:

Position applied for:

Minimum salary $:

Phones:

E-mail:

Messenger:
English level:

USA visa valid up:

Title of document
Seaman's book

International passport

Title of document

Rank

Professional license

Endorsement

Rank

(Application Form)

Certified for:
Chief engineer / 3,000 kw or more

Main info

lvan Matrosov

Chief Engineer
2nd Engineer

Negotiable

+79782456416
matrosov.engineer@gmail.com

Telegram; WhatsApp; Viber

Desired Vessel Type:

Birthday / Place of birth:
Citizenship:

Country of residence /
City:

Home address:

i)
1)

First class engineer / Chief engineer officer

Passenger ships
Container carriers

30.06.1989 USSR

Russia
Russia/Sevastopol

7 Proyezdnaya str

First class engineer / Chief engineer officer

Fluent Closest airport: = SIP
27.05.2031 Schengen visa valid up: = No
Passports / Smbk
No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up
MK 0422335 18.07.2025 Russia 18.07.2030
FY 002283 06.12.2019 Ukraine 06.12.2029
Diplomas
No. Date of issue Country of issue Valid up
Chief engineer / 3,000 kw or more
NVS209058435 11.08.2025 Russia
11.08.2025 15.07.2030


https://crewell.net/en/seafarers/249364/

Professional license

Endorsement

Basic Safety Training
Advanced Fire Fighting
Medical First Aid

Proficiency in Survival
Craft and RB

Engine-room resource
management
(management level)
High voltage electrical
equipment (management

level):

Training of passenger ship
personnel

DP system maintenance

Designated Security
Duties

Yellow fever vaccination

Seafarer medical
certificate

Bermuda

United Kingdom

Princess Cruises /

02615/2021/08

7052276479

8052277538

8052277536

8052277537

371

96

12210526002

7052277009

18882

Endorsement

Endorsement

Cruise vessel /

26.12.2021

26.12.2021

15.07.2025

02.08.2025

02.08.2025

02.08.2025

31.01.2020

22.01.2020

30.01.2020

26.05.2021

19.07.2025

30.03.2009

25.06.2025

BOSS-END-7942-22

FSE8112740

Wartsila /

Ukraine

Russia

Russia

Russia

Russia

Ukraine

Ukraine

Ukraine

Ukraine

Russia

Ukraine

Russia

05.07.2022

06.07.2022

15.08.2024 -

23.12.2026

15.07.2030

02.08.2030

02.08.2030

02.08.2030

31.01.2025

22.01.2025

30.01.2025

26.05.2099

19.07.2030

30.03.2039

25.06.2026

23.12.2026

23.12.2026

PRINCESS



2nd Engineer

2nd Engineer

2nd Engineer

2nd Engineer

2nd Engineer

2nd Engineer

2nd Engineer

2nd Engineer

2nd Engineer

2nd Engineer

2nd Engineer

Sex: male

United Kingdom

m/v Diamond
Princess / United
Kingdom

m/v Pacific Encounter
/ United Kingdom

m/v Diamond
Princess / United
Kingdom

m/v Pacific Adventure
/ United Kingdom

IMO: 9192351. Diesel-electric propulsion. Wartsila-New Sulzer 16ZAV40S

14601

Cruise vessel /
14601

Cruise vessel /
10852

Cruise vessel /
14601

Cruise vessel /
8418

65000

Wartsila /
65000

Sulzer /63360

Wartsila /
65000

Wartsila /
63360

16.11.2024

17.02.2024 -
12.05.2024

29.07.2023 -
03.11.2023

29.01.2023 -
29.04.2023

03.08.2022 -
29.10.2022

4x11520kW; 12ZAV40S 2x/8640kW. Siemens SIMOS IMACS.

Al Maria 1 / UAE

Floating crane /

2886

Caterpillar /
7280

04.07.2021 -
20.10.2021

2018 YOB Self-propelled pontoon crane IMO 9829186. Diesel-electric
propulsion 4x1820kW CAT3516C. Azimuth thrusters 4x780kW Schottel

SRP260L. NKM Noell 60T crane. Kongsberg k-chief automation system.

m/t Stavenger /
Tuvalu

m/t Jupiter / Tuvalu

m/t Spica / Tuvalu

m/t Gema / Malta

m/t Mount Olympus /
Marshall Islands

Eyes color: Brown

Maritime education:

Speciality:

powerplant

Oil/chemical
tanker /45780

Oil/chemical
tanker /48338

Oil/chemical
tanker /46177

Qil/chemical
tanker /19831

Qil/chemical
tanker /44011

Height: 172

Weight: 74

SevNTU; master degree

Operation of marine

MAN/B&W /
9488

Sulzer /7465

MAN/B&W /
9480

MAN/B&W /
8580

Akasaka / 7980

Additional skills:

Knowledge of other
languages:

22.04.2019 -
05.11.2019

06.03.2018 -
15.10.2018

27.01.2017 -
09.09.2017

12.08.2015 -
11.11.2015

25.02.2015 -
30.04.2015

CRUISE LINES
LTD /USA

PRINCESS
CRUISE LINES
LTD /USA

CARNIVAL
CORP /USA

PRINCESS
CRUISE LINES
LTD /USA

CARNIVAL
CORP /USA

LDPL ME/
UAE

Marino
shipping care
Itd

Isabella
Shipping Co

Madelyn
Shipping Co

Stralia Maritime
S.A.

Dinacom
Ventures LTD

Overall size: 50

Shoe size: 43

MMA welding; MIG/IMAG

welding, basic turner skills,

CAD draing, 3D printing

fluent

Russian fluent; Ukrainian



Next of kin: | Wife Kin phone: | +79780456357

Kin name, Surname: | Nadejda Lomakina Kin address: | 7 Proyezdnaya st. Avangard

Looking for a start in the position of C/E; Experienced Second Engineer / 2nd Engineer with Chief Engineer Unlimited COC
(RF; Ukraine; Bermuda and UK endorsements). Holding USA C1/D visa, DP Maintenance Training, CSMART ERM and
WHO-approved SARS-CoV-2 vaccination + booster. Successfully passed Marlins Test (98%) and TOSE certificates;
Education and Qualifications: Master’s degree in Marine Power Plant Operation with honors; Chief Engineer Unlimited
COC; extensive experience onboard cruise ships, offshore vessels, and product carriers (oil/chemical); Main Engines and
Machinery: Proficient in operation and maintenance of MAN B&W MC / ME, WARTSILA, WARTSILA-SULZER main
engines, including ABB and MET turbines; ALPHA lubrication system. Experienced with auxiliary engines: MAN,
WARTSILA, YANMAR, CATERPILLAR, SCANIA; boilers / IGG systems: AALBORG, SAACKE; purifiers: ALFA LAVAL,
MITSUBISHI, WESTFALIA; air compressors: SAUER, SPERRE, ATLAS COPCO, INGERSOL; refrigeration systems:
SABROE, BITZER, YORK (R-407C/R-134A/R-404A freons); cargo systems: FRAMO, Alfa Laval CCS; Propulsion systems:
diesel-electric propulsion, conventional propulsion, azimuth thrusters (SCHOTTEL SRP), controllable pitch propellers, fixed
pitch propellers and other engine room machinery and deck equipment; Software and Control Systems: Proficientin PMS
software: ZeeBORN, AMOS. Integrated alarm, monitoring, and control systems: KONGSBERG K-CHIEF, SIMOS IMACS,
Valmarine Valmatic Platinum. Control systems: NABCO, WARTSILA TCS/WMC, MAN Alpha ACC. Familiar with IMO
regulations and conventions: STCW, SOLAS, MARPOL, MLC. Experienced with SCADA/HMI systems; Operations and
Documentation: Extensive experience in engine room operations, ER logbooks, MARPOL record books (ORB, GRB,
NoxRB), checklists, job permits, and maintaining compliance with company SMS. Successfully handled vetting inspections,
P&l inspections, PSC inspections, and classification society inspections (DNV GL, ABS, BV); Skills: Technical skills:
operation, troubleshooting and maintenance; P&ID reading; technical drawings interpretation; basic electrical
troubleshooting / PLC programming; 3D-Printing; CAD drawing; basic MMA/MIG/MAG welding. Analytical skills: Problem-
solving, data analysis Team skills: Communication, crew management, mentoring/training; multi-national crew experience



	CV
	Ivan Matrosov
	Chief engineer / 3,000 kw or more
	First class engineer / Chief engineer officer



