



the art of recruitment

(Application Form)

Ivan Matrosov

Certified for:

Chief engineer / 3,000 kw or more First class engineer / Chief engineer officer

Crewell ID: 249364



	Main info			
Name / Surname:	Ivan Matrosov			
Position applied for:	Chief Engineer 2nd Engineer	Passenger ships Container carriers		
Minimum salary \$:	Negotiable	30.06.1989 USSR		
Phones:	+79782456416	Russia		
E-mail:	matrosov.engineer@gmail.com	Country of residence / City:	Russia/Sevastopol	
Messenger:	Telegram; WhatsApp; Viber Home address: Fluent Closest airport:		7 Proyezdnaya str	
English level:			SIP	
USA visa valid up:	27.05.2031	Schengen visa valid up:	No	

Passports / Smbk					
Title of document	No.	Date of issue	Country of issue	Valid up	
Seaman's book	Seaman's book MK 0422335		Russia	18.07.2030	
International passport	FY 002283	06.12.2019	Ukraine	06.12.2029	

Diplomas				
Title of document	No.	Date of issue	Country of issue	Valid up
Rank Chief engineer / 3,000 kw or more				
Professional license	NVS209058435	11.08.2025	Russia	
Endorsement		11.08.2025		15.07.2030
Rank First class engineer / Chief engineer officer				er

Professional license	02615/2021/08	26.12.2021	Ukraine	
Endorsement		26.12.2021		23.12.2026

Certificates					
Title of document	No.	Date of issue	Country of issue	Valid up	
Basic Safety Training	7052276479	15.07.2025	Russia	15.07.2030	
Advanced Fire Fighting	8052277538	02.08.2025	Russia	02.08.2030	
Medical First Aid	8052277536	02.08.2025	Russia	02.08.2030	
Proficiency in Survival Craft and RB	8052277537	02.08.2025	Russia	02.08.2030	
Engine-room resource management (management level)	371	31.01.2020 Ukraine		31.01.2025	
High voltage electrical equipment (management level):	4	22.01.2020	Ukraine	22.01.2025	
Training of passenger ship personnel	96	30.01.2020	Ukraine	30.01.2025	
DP system maintenance	12210526002	26.05.2021	Ukraine	26.05.2099	
Designated Security Duties	7052277009	19.07.2025	Russia	19.07.2030	

Medical certificates				
Title of document	Country of issue	Valid up		
Yellow fever vaccination		30.03.2009	Ukraine	30.03.2039
Seafarer medical certificate	18882	25.06.2025	Russia	25.06.2026

Flag Documents and Other Countries Seaman's Books				
Country Document type No. Date of issue Valid up				
Bermuda	Endorsement	BOSS-END-7942-22	05.07.2022	23.12.2026
United Kingdom	Endorsement	FSE8112740	06.07.2022	23.12.2026

Sea service (last 5 years)					
Position	Vessel Name / Flag	Vessel type / DWT	ME Type / kW	From - Till	Shipowner / Country
	Princess Cruises /	Cruise vessel /	Wartsila /	15.08.2024 -	PRINCESS

2nd Engineer	United Kingdom	14601	65000	16.11.2024	CRUISE LINES LTD / USA
2nd Engineer	m/v Diamond Princess / United Kingdom	Cruise vessel / 14601	Wartsila / 65000	17.02.2024 - 12.05.2024	PRINCESS CRUISE LINES LTD / USA
2nd Engineer	m/v Pacific Encounter / United Kingdom	Cruise vessel / 10852	Sulzer / 63360	29.07.2023 - 03.11.2023	CARNIVAL CORP/USA
2nd Engineer	m/v Diamond Princess / United Kingdom	Cruise vessel / 14601	Wartsila / 65000	29.01.2023 - 29.04.2023	PRINCESS CRUISE LINES LTD / USA
2nd Engineer	m/v Pacific Adventure / United Kingdom	Cruise vessel / 8418	Wartsila / 63360	03.08.2022 - 29.10.2022	CARNIVAL
2nd Engineer	IMO: 9192351. Diesel-electric propulsion. Wartsila-New Sulzer 16ZAV40S 4x11520kW; 12ZAV40S 2x/8640kW. Siemens SIMOS IMACS.				
	Al Maria 1 / UAE	Floating crane / 2886	Caterpillar / 7280	04.07.2021 - 20.10.2021	LDPL ME /
2nd Engineer	2018 YOB Self-prop propulsion 4x1820kV SRP260L. NKM Noel	UAE			
2nd Engineer	m/t Stavenger / Tuvalu	Oil/chemical tanker / 45780	MAN/B&W / 9488	22.04.2019 - 05.11.2019	Marino shipping care Itd
2nd Engineer	m/t Jupiter / Tuvalu	Oil/chemical tanker / 48338	Sulzer / 7465	06.03.2018 - 15.10.2018	Isabella Shipping Co
2nd Engineer	m/t Spica / Tuvalu	Oil/chemical tanker / 46177	MAN/B&W / 9480	27.01.2017 - 09.09.2017	Madelyn Shipping Co
2nd Engineer	m/t Gema / Malta	Oil/chemical tanker / 19831	MAN/B&W / 8580	12.08.2015 - 11.11.2015	Stralia Maritime S.A.
2nd Engineer	m/t Mount Olympus / Marshall Islands	Oil/chemical tanker / 44011	Akasaka / 7980	25.02.2015 - 30.04.2015	Dinacom Ventures LTD

Biometrics

Sex: male Height: 172 Overall size: 50

Eyes color: Brown Weight: 74 Shoe size: 43

		Addition	nal info	
	Maritime education: SevNTU; master degree Speciality: Operation of marine powerplant		Additional skills:	MMA welding; MIG/MAG welding, basic turner skills, CAD draing, 3D printing
			Knowledge of other languages:	Russian fluent; Ukrainian fluent

Next of kin:	Wife	Kin phone:	+79780456357
Kin name, Surname: Nadejda Lomakina		Kin address:	7 Proyezdnaya st. Avangard

Notes

Looking for a start in the position of C/E; Experienced Second Engineer / 2nd Engineer with Chief Engineer Unlimited COC (RF; Ukraine; Bermuda and UK endorsements). Holding USA C1/D visa, DP Maintenance Training, CSMART ERM and WHO-approved SARS-CoV-2 vaccination + booster. Successfully passed Marlins Test (98%) and TOSE certificates; Education and Qualifications: Master's degree in Marine Power Plant Operation with honors; Chief Engineer Unlimited COC; extensive experience onboard cruise ships, offshore vessels, and product carriers (oil/chemical); Main Engines and Machinery: Proficient in operation and maintenance of MAN B&W MC / ME, WÄRTSILÄ, WÄRTSILÄ-SULZER main engines, including ABB and MET turbines; ALPHA lubrication system. Experienced with auxiliary engines: MAN, WÄRTSILÄ, YANMAR, CATERPILLAR, SCANIA; boilers / IGG systems: AALBORG, SAACKE; purifiers: ALFA LAVAL, MITSUBISHI, WESTFALIA; air compressors: SAUER, SPERRE, ATLAS COPCO, INGERSOL; refrigeration systems: SABROE, BITZER, YORK (R-407C/R-134A/R-404A freons); cargo systems: FRAMO, Alfa Laval CCS; Propulsion systems: diesel-electric propulsion, conventional propulsion, azimuth thrusters (SCHOTTEL SRP), controllable pitch propellers, fixed pitch propellers and other engine room machinery and deck equipment; Software and Control Systems: Proficient in PMS software: ZeeBORN, AMOS. Integrated alarm, monitoring, and control systems: KONGSBERG K-CHIEF, SIMOS IMACS, Valmarine Valmatic Platinum. Control systems: NABCO, WÄRTSILÄ TCS/WMC, MAN Alpha ACC. Familiar with IMO regulations and conventions: STCW, SOLAS, MARPOL, MLC. Experienced with SCADA/HMI systems; Operations and Documentation: Extensive experience in engine room operations, ER logbooks, MARPOL record books (ORB, GRB, NoxRB), checklists, job permits, and maintaining compliance with company SMS. Successfully handled vetting inspections, P&I inspections, PSC inspections, and classification society inspections (DNV GL, ABS, BV); Skills: Technical skills: operation, troubleshooting and maintenance; P&ID reading; technical drawings interpretation; basic electrical troubleshooting / PLC programming; 3D-Printing; CAD drawing; basic MMA/MIG/MAG welding. Analytical skills: Problemsolving, data analysis Team skills: Communication, crew management, mentoring/training; multi-national crew experience